Company Name: Elite Protective Services

Contract Number:

GS-07F-0178M (GS07F0178M)

Order Number:

GS-11-P-03-MP-0113 (GS11P0113)

Solicitation Number:

Not Available

Requisition/Reference Number:

Not Available

Latest Modification Processed:

Not Applicable

Period of Performance:

9/19/2003 through 9/18/2004

## Services Provided:

Providing Security Guard Services at Crystal Mall Building #2, 1921 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia (VA); Crystal Mall Building #4, 1941 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia; Crystal Square #2, 1975 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia.

U.S. Department of Homeland Security
Bureau of Immigration and Customs Enforcement

Federal Protective Service
National Capital Region

Southeast Federal Center, Bldg 136 3rd & M Streets, SE Washington, DC 20407

September 30, 2003

Ms. Eileen Kaufman Elite Protective Services, Inc. 2411 Blueridge Ave Wheaton, MD 20902

Dear Ms. Kaufman:

Your offer submitted in response to RFQ GS11P03MPD0450 for providing security guard services at Crystal Mall #2 and #4, and Crystal Square #2, Arlington, VA in the total estimated amount of \$1,943,109.59 for the year of services, and your temporary additional services rates of \$38.66 per hour for productive man-hours and supervisory man-hours, has been accepted on behalf of the U.S. Government. Verbal authorization was given to you to proceed on September 18, 2003, with the contract to follow.

Services became effective at 0001 a.m., September 19, 2003, and will continue through September 18, 2004, at the rate of: \$62,783.84 for the month of September 2003, \$162,349.16 for the month(s) October thru August 2004, and \$94,485.04 for the month of September 2004.

A signed copy of purchase order P1103MP0113 is enclosed.

In accordance with the contract terms and conditions, a Certificate of Insurance is required. The General Liability Policy shall name the Department of Homeland Security as an additional insured with respect to operations performed under this contract. Additionally, the certificate of insurance should indicate the contract number and the location of services.

This certificate of insurance must be mailed or otherwise furnished within 15 days after receipt of this letter to the address below:

Federal Protective Service
Department of Homeland Security
Contract Guard Program (WPSS)
SEFC, Bldg. 136
3rd & M Sts., SE
Washington, DC 20407

Attn: Kathleen B. Frame Contracting Officer

When submitting your invoice for payment, please include the Peagsys Document Number (PDN) for this contract: 1B3N06447

The PDN must be included in order for the invoice to be processed for payment. Please submit all original invoices to the following address by the fifth (5) working day of each month:

General Services Administration Region 7 Finance Division, Accounts Payable Branch (7BCP) Post Office Box 17181 Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181

Time for prompt payment discounts is computed from the date that the invoice in the correct format is received by the finance division (7BCP).

Posters entitled "Equal Opportunity is the Law" and "Notice to Employees Working on Government Contracts" are to be displayed in conspicuous places available to persons employed under this contract or applying for work. A supply of the forms will be furnished upon request.

Your attention is called to the Service Contract Act of 1965, GSA Form 2166, Paragraph (m), which specifies information that must be furnished to the Contracting Officer in reference to any collective bargaining agreement which is or will be effective during the period of this contract.

Any administrative questions regarding the above referenced contract should be addressed to Van Hale on telephone number (202)

Cashwell

Sincerely,

Kathleen B. Frame Contracting Officer

Enclosure

ment and render the ment.  I result in 20% of pay  8. TYPE  A. F  Please fulthe attach  X B. E  This deliviand is issue.  C. MODI  PROP. Except a as hereto.  10B. TYS	JMBER  yment informative and officer if the invoice improyyment being with E OF ORDER  PURCHASE urnish the followhed sheets, if a DELIVERY  very order is susued subject to DIFICATION Nas provided he tofore modified (PE OF BUSI)  Corporation tory)  00000425	in information in Block 12 per.  ithheld (26 U.S.C. 3406(a)) R REFERENCE YOUR  wing on the terms specified any, including delivery as in a specified any, including delivery as in the terms and conditions.  NO. AUTHORITY Formation and conditions are in all terms and conditions.  INESS ORGANIZATIO  B. Partnershir  13. SHIP TO (Consignate of the terms and conditions).  GSA, FPS Contract Guard Program and States of the terms and conditions.  Washington, DC - 20	d on both sides of the order and ordicated.  In the above number contract.  OR ISSUING Inditions of the original order,  N  C. Sole Proprietor see address, zip code, telephone) WPSB  Tram Idg 136		
equirements and pays the contracting/order ment and render the ment.  I result in 20% of pays  A. F  Please furthe attach  X B. E  This deliviand is issued.  C. MODI  PROP. Except a as hereto 10B. TYF  Owned X A. C  A. C	ering officer if the invoice improyument being with E OF ORDER PURCHASE urnish the followhed sheets, if a DELIVERY very order is susued subject to DIFICATION Nas provided h tofore modified PE OF BUSI.  Corporation tory)  00000425	ion. the information in Block 12 per. thheld (26 U.S.C. 3406(a)) R REFERENCE YOUR wing on the terms specified any, including delivery as in a specified any, including delivery as in the terms and conditions NO. AUTHORITY Formation and the terms	is incorrect.  It on both sides of the order and indicated.  Indicated on this side only of this form of the above number contract.  OR ISSUING inditions of the original order, in the address, zip code, telephone)  WPSB is am lide 136  407		
the contracting/order ment and render the ment. I result in 20% of pay.  A. F.  Please furthe attach  X B. E.  This delivrand is issue.  C. MODI  PROP. Except a as hereto.  10B. TYF.  Owned X A. C.  ADDRESS (Mandato.)  s, Inc.	ering officer if the invoice improyument being with E OF ORDER PURCHASE urnish the followhed sheets, if a DELIVERY very order is susued subject to DIFICATION Nas provided h tofore modified PE OF BUSI.  Corporation tory)  00000425	in information in Block 12 per.  ithheld (26 U.S.C. 3406(a)) R REFERENCE YOUR  wing on the terms specified any, including delivery as in a specified any, including delivery as in the terms and conditions.  NO. AUTHORITY Formation and conditions are in all terms and conditions.  INESS ORGANIZATIO  B. Partnershir  13. SHIP TO (Consignate of the terms and conditions).  GSA, FPS Contract Guard Program and States of the terms and conditions.  Washington, DC - 20	d on both sides of the order and indicated.  Indicated on this side only of this form of the above number contract.  OR ISSUING  Inditions of the original order,  N  C. Sole Proprietor is address, zip code, telephone)  WPSB  Train Idg 136 407		
8. TYPE A. F Please furthe attach X B. E This deliverand is issue C. MODI PROP. Except a as herete 10B. TYPE Owned X A. C DDRESS (Mandato s, Inc.	E OF ORDER PURCHASE urnish the follow hed sheets, if a DELIVERY very order is su sued subject to DIFICATION N as provided h tofore modifie 'PE OF BUSI Corporation tory) 00000425	wing on the terms specified any, including delivery as in the terms and conditions.  NO. AUTHORITY Formarian unchanged.  INESS ORGANIZATIO  B. Partnershi  13. SHIP TO (Consignation of the terms of the	d on both sides of the order and odicated.  In our of the above number contract.  OR ISSUING  Inditions of the original order,  OR C. Sole Proprietor are address, zip code, telephone)  WPSB  ram Idg 136 407		
Please furthe attach  X B. E.  This deliviand is issued.  C. MODI  PROP. Except a as hereted.  10B. TYP.  Owned X A. C.  DDRESS (Mandato st.)  s, Inc.	prinish the follow hed sheets, if a DELIVERY very order is su sued subject to DIFICATION Nas provided h tofore modifie (PE OF BUSI)  Corporation tory)  00000425	wing on the terms specified any, including delivery as in the terms and conditions.  NO. AUTHORITY Formulation and the terms and conditions.  NO. AUTHORITY Formulation and conditions.  B. Partnership in the property of the contract Guard Property and & M. Sts., SE., B. Washington, DC - 20	ined on this side only of this form of the above number contract.  OR ISSUING  Inditions of the original order,  C. Sole Proprietor ee address, zip code, telephone)  WPSB  ram Idg 136 407		
the attach  X B. E  This deliving and is issued.  C. MODI  PROP. Except a as heretored.  10B. TYS  Owned X A. C.  DDRESS (Mandatored).	hed sheets, if a DELIVERY very order is su sued subject to DIFICATION N as provided h tofore modifie 'PE OF BUSI Corporation tory) 00000425	any, including delivery as in the terms and conditions.  NO. AUTHORITY For the terms and conditions.  NO. AUTHO	ined on this side only of this form of the above number contract.  OR ISSUING  Inditions of the original order,  C. Sole Proprietor we address, zip code, telephone)  WPSB  ram Idg 136 407		
This deliving and is issued.  C. MODI  PROP. Except a as hereto 10B. TYS  Owned X A. C. DDRESS (Mandato s., Inc.)	very order is su sued subject to DIFICATION N as provided h tofore modifie 'PE OF BUSI Corporation tory) 00000425	The terms and conditions  NO. AUTHORITY F  Therein, all terms and conditions  Therein,	of the above number contract.  OR ISSUING  Inditions of the original order,  C. Sole Proprietor ee address, zip code, telephone)  WPSB  ram Idg 136 407		
PROP. Except a as hereto 10B. TYPOwned X A. C. DDRESS (Mandato s, Inc.	as provided has provided h	The terms and conditions  NO. AUTHORITY F  Therein, all terms and conditions  Therein,	of the above number contract.  OR ISSUING  Inditions of the original order,  C. Sole Proprietor ee address, zip code, telephone)  WPSB  ram Idg 136 407		
C. MODI PROP. Except a as hereto 10B. TYS Owned X A. C DDRESS (Mandato s, Inc	as provided has provided has provided had been described by the control of the co	B. Partnershi 13. SHIP TO (Consignate Contract Guard Program & M. Sts., SE., B. Washington, D.C. 20	OR ISSUING  Inditions of the original order,  C. Sole Proprietor  ee address, zip code, telephone)  WPSB  ram Idg 136 407		
as hereto 10B. TYF  Owned X A. C  DDRESS (Mandato s, Inc	tofore modifier PE OF BUSI Corporation (ory) 00000425	B. Partnershi 13. SHIP TO (Consignated GSA, FPS Contract Guard Prog 3rd & M Sts., SE., B Washington, DC 20	C. Sole Proprietor ee address, zip code, telephone) WPSB ram ldg 136		
Owned X A. C DDRESS (Mandato	Corporation tory) 00000425	B. Partnershi 13. SHIP TO (Consign GSA, FPS Contract Guard Prog 3rd & M Sts., SE., B Washington, DC - 20	c C. Sole Proprietor ee address, zip code, telephone) WPSB ram Idg 136 407		
Owned X A. C DDRESS (Mandato s, Inc	tory) 00000425	GSA, FPS Contract Guard Prog 3rd & M Sts., SE., B Washington, DC 20	ee address, zip code, telephone) WPSB ram Idg 136 407		
s, Inc	00000425	GSA, FPS Contract Guard Prog 3rd & M Sts., SE., B Washington, DC 20	WPSB ram ldg 136 407		
;		GSA, FPS Contract Guard Prog 3rd & M Sts., SE., B Washington, DC 20	ram ldg 13 <del>6</del> 407		
		3rd & M Sts., SE., B Washington, DC 20	ldg 136 407		
		Washington, DC 20	407		
•	1.5 550	UISITION OFFICE (N	ame, symbol and telephone)		
	WPSB				
	OINT ON OF	R BEFORE 19. PAYN	ENT/DISCOUNT TERMS		
8, 2004 CHEDULE			b2Low		
QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
(C)	(D)	(F)	(F)		
· 		.,			
·					
1	I	TOTAL FROM 300-A(s)			
<del></del>			1,943,109.59		
SS SHIP WT.		25B. TELEPHONE			
SS SHIP WT.	ARDING PA	(202)			
NOUIRIES REG c - PRI		ONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFICER 26B. TELEPHONE NO.			
NOUIRIES REG e - PRI E OF CONTRACT	TING/ORDE				
NOUIRIES REG e - PRI E OF CONTRACT	TING/ORDE	-			
RINQUIRIES REG e - PRI ME OF CONTRACT B. Frame (KA)	TING/ORDE	·	GSA FORM 300 (REV. 2/93)		
RINQUIRIES REG e - PRI IE OF CONTRACT B. Frame (KA)	TING/ORDE				
RINQUIRIES REG e - PRI ME OF CONTRACT B. Frame (KA)	TING/ORDE	***************************************			
RINQUIRIES REG e - PRI ME OF CONTRACT B. Frame (KA)	TING/ORDE				
e	- PRI	B. Frame (KAT)	DA		

## ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES (Continuation) THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES AND PAPERS RELATING TO THIS ORDER Order Number P1103MP0113 M NO. SUPPLIES OR SERVICES QUANTITY HINT DINT PRICE AMOUNT

<u>.</u> 	(Continuation)	P1103MP0113			Order Date   Sep 29, 2003   2	
ITEM NO. (A)	SUPPLIES OR SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY ORDERED (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)	
		1		<u> </u>		
	Monthly price for September 03: \$62,783.84					
	Monthly price for Oct thru Aug 04: \$162,349.16					
	Monthly price for Sept 04: \$94,485.04					
	Crystal Mall Bidg #2					
	1921 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Arlington, VA			# 1		
0001	(VA0837ZZ)					
0001	Productive Guard Cyrstal Mall Bldg #4	23592	HR	38.66	912,066.72	
	1941 Jefferson Davis Hwy Arlington, VA		٠,			
	(VA0839ZZ)					
0002 0003	Productive Guard Supervisory Guard (Crystal Mall #2 & #4)	21430	HR	38.66		
0005	Crystal Square #2	1851	HR	38.66	71,559.66	
	1975 Jefferson Davis Hwy Arlington, VA					
	(VA0318ZZ)			•		
0004 0005	Productive Guard Supervisory Guard	3012 376.5	HR HR	38.66 38.66		
		1				
			·			
			-			
					•	
			.			